Case III uses factual production differences between the
best quartile of pork producers in Denmark and Sweden in
1996 to suggest that inferior results in Sweden are caused by
its “model” of ban on feed grade antibiotics from 1986 and
its animal welfare law of 1988.  However, the scenario is
very uncertain because it includes many other factors, such
as genetics, feed and feeding techniques, the fact that more
than 50% of the herds in the Danish statistics are SPF while
none are in the Swedish, and national differences regarding
business structure, economic supports and investments
(Jonasson and Anderson, 1997).  With all of these
reservations, the parameters in Table 1define a worst case.

Under scenario III, piglets require 11.7 more days to
reach 25 kilograms.  Average feed cost from weaning to
feeder pigs is adjusted to account for the additional feeding
days.  Piglet mortality is increased by 4 percentage points,
there is no change in mortality for fattening-finishing pigs.

Iowa State University Management/Economics

134

Table 1. Technical assumptions for the three cases.

I (Best) II (Most Likely) III (Worst)
Age at weaning no increase + 1 week + 1 week
Days from weaning to reach 25 kg no increase + 5 days + 12 days
Feed efficiency from 50 to 250 lb no change - 1.5% - 1.5%
Piglet mortality + 1.5% pts + 1.5% pts + 4.0% pts
Fattening-finish mortality no change + 0.04%  no change
Piglets per sow no change - 4.82% - 3.84%
Veterinary and therapeutic costs + $0.25 + $0.25 + $0.25
   (per pig) net of costs for feed
   grade antibiotics

Pigs per sow per year declines by 3.84%.  Cost
components included in the profit estimation are the same
as those in the most likely scenario.

The best-case scenario (I) assumes that the only effect
of the ban of antibiotics in feeds is in the increase of piglet
mortality by 1.5%.  New investment in additional nursery
and finishing spaces is still required, but not for farrowing
space. The range of producer impacts provides a bound to
estimates of the economic effects of a ban.

With reservations for all uncertainties about the
assumptions made, the estimated effect of a ban on the use